# CH \$140.00 366315

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM335396

NEW ASSIGNMENT
MERGER
02/27/2015
1

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INTRINSIQ, LLC		02/27/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTRINSIQ HOLDINGS, INC.	
Street Address:	1300 Morris Drive	
City:	Chesterbrook	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19087	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3663159	INTELLIDOSE
Registration Number:	2359483	INTELLIDOSE
Registration Number:	3663155	INTELLIDOSE CLINICAL INFORMATION SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	4266387	INTRINSIQ
Registration Number:	2396924	INTRINSIQ

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2155405818

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2155409200

Email: rduminiak@howsoniplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Robert J. Duminiak, Howson & Howson LLP

Address Line 1:350 Sentry ParkwayAddress Line 2:Building 620, Suite 210

Address Line 4: Blue Bell, PENNSYLVANIA 19422

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AHSB-INTRINSIQ
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert J. Duminiak

TRADEMARK REEL: 005479 FRAME: 0895

SIGNATURE:	/RJD/			
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2015			
Total Attachments: 3				
source=IntrinsiQLLCintoIntrinsiQHoldingsInc#page1.tif				
source=IntrinsiQLLCintoIntrinsiQHoldingsInc#page2.tif				
source=IntrinsiQLLCintoIntrinsiQHoldingsInc#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 005479 FRAME: 0896 Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

WITH AND INTO "INTRINSIQ HOLDINGS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"INTRINSIQ HOLDINGS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED

"INTRINSIQ, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2015, AT

9:46 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF MARCH,

A.D. 2015, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4150488 8100M

150279499

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State **AUTHENT CATION:** 2155408

DATE: 02-27-15

TRADEMARK REEL: 005479 FRAME: 0897

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:15 AM 02/27/2015 FILED 09:46 AM 02/27/2015 SRV 150279499 - 4150488 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER
OF
INTRINSIQ, LLC
(a Delaware limited liability company)
INTO
INTRINSIQ HOLDINGS, INC.
(a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

<u>FIRST</u>: The name of the surviving corporation is IntrinsiQ Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving corporation is IntrinsiQ, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving corporation and the merging limited liability company.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is IntrinsiQ Holdings, Inc.

<u>FOURTH</u>: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

<u>FIFTH</u>: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 1300 Morris Drive, Chesterbrook, PA 19087, an office of the surviving corporation.

<u>SIXTH</u>: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member of any constituent limited liability company.

<u>SEVENTH</u>: This Certificate of Merger, and the merger provided for herein, shall become effective at 12:01 a.m. on March 1, 2015.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

DB1/82433168.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005479 FRAME: 0898

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by an authorized officer as of the 27th day of February, 2015.

INTRINSIQ HOLDINGS, INC.

Name: Kathy H. Ga

Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 005479 FRAME: 0899

**RECORDED: 03/17/2015**